PS-3A-X Series
Technical Data Sheet
                            Fibre Optic Splice Protection Sleeve Specialists
Single 250 - 900µm fiber.  2.4mm diameter
Key Features
• BELLCORE (Telcordia) GR-1380-CORE Certification
• Pre-Shrunk heat bonded design for faster installation
• Single fibre aperture for easier fiber insertion

Diameter
1.4 mm
(0.055 inch)
Fiber size 250 / 900 um
Splice Length
Sleeve
Length
Inner
Length
Pin
Diameter
Pin
Length
Part
Number mm   inches mm   inches mm   inches mm   inches
PS-3A-X22 22.0 0.866 22.0 0.866 1.0 0.039 18.0 0.709
PS-3A-X23 23.0 0.906 23.0 0.906 1.0 0.039 18.0 0.709
PS-3A-X25 25.0 0.984 25.0 0.984 1.0 0.039 21.0 0.827
PS-3A-X30 30.0 1.181 30.0 1.181 1.0 0.039 27.0 1.063
PS-3A-X35 35.0 1.378 35.0 1.378 1.0 0.039 31.0 1.220
PS-3A-X40 40.0 1.575 40.0 1.575 1.0 0.039 36.0 1.417
PS-3A-X45 45.0 1.772 45.0 1.772 1.0 0.039 41.0 1.614
PS-3A-X50 50.0 1.969 50.0 1.969 1.0 0.039 46.0 1.811
PS-3A-X 60.0 2.362 60.0 2.362 1.0 0.039 57.0 2.244
 Heat Shrink Outer Tube
 Adhesive Inner Tube
 Stainless Steel Pin